



CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Project: ITB # 037-0-2022/RS

Contractor: Earthscapes Unlimited Inc.

Project Description: C 466A at Buena Vista Boulevard Intersection Improvements

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 09/05/2023

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/05/2023

The following changes to the contract will be incorporated:

- Plan calls for extending existing irrigation sleeve from South to North, however there are other sleeves including electrical duct preventing irrigation sleeves to be extended per plan. Sleeving conflict requires irrigation configuration by rerouting the line. Due to this change, contract amount increased by \$22,950.91
- 3 inch irrigation main not shown in the plan conflicts with turn lane widening. Cost of relocating 3" main \$7,367.71
- Contractor found a depression over stormwater pipe during Buena Vista Boulevard left turn lane construction. County contractor removed collapsed pipe by digging and replacing with HDPE pipe. Cost of 48" pipe and helping CCTV contractor for pipe liner installation \$29,051.63
- Add three (3) days to the contract duration for County observed holidays (05/29/2023 – Memorial Day, (07/04/2023 – Independence day), (09/04/2023 – Labor day) Per article 7.02 (b) of the contract documents.
- Add four (2) days to the contract for abnormal weather (rain days) per article 4.05
- Add non-compensable Five (5)days per article 4.05, 11.08, and 11.09 to the contract due to direct conflict with ongoing C 466A resurfacing project.

* Due to the above changes, net increase to the contract amount by \$59,370.25

Per article 11.05 of the bid package, Owner-Authorized Changes in the Work (A) Without invalidating the Contract and without notice to any surety, Owner may, at any time or from time to time, order additions, deletions, or revisions in the Work. Changes involving the design (as set forth in the Drawings, Specifications, or otherwise) or other engineering or technical matters will be supported by Engineer's recommendation. (B) Such changes may be accomplished by a Change Order if Owner and Contractor have agreed as to the effect if any, of the changes on Contract Times or Contract Price; or by a Work Change Directive."

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE \$919,768.69	Original Contract TIME: 280 days Final Completion: 9/20/2023
Net Increase (Decrease) From Previous Change Orders: \$0.00	Net Increase From Previous Change Orders 0 days
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order: \$919,768.69	Contract Times Prior to This Change Order: 280 days Final Completion: 9/20/2023

Net Increase (Decrease) This Change Order: \$59,370.25	Net Change This Change Order: days 10
Contract Price with All Change Orders: \$979,138.94	Contract Times with Approved Change Orders: 290 days Final Completion: 9/30/2023

RECOMMENDED

APPROVED

ACCEPTED:

By: **Shailesh Patel**
Digitally signed by Shailesh Patel
 DN: cn=Shailesh Patel, o=Sumter County, ou=Public Works,
 email=shailesh.patel@sumtercountyfl.gov, c=US
 Date: 2023.08.29 09:23:11 -04'00'

By: _____

By: **Phillip Hisey**
Digitally signed by Phillip Hisey
 Date: 2023.08.29 10:51:46 -04'00'

County PM

County

Contractor

DATE 08/29/2023

DATE _____

DATE 08/29/2023